Type
Level

Music

***Official WCDF competition dance description 2018***

Mr. Clooney’s Smile

Nicola Lafferty

: 64 Count, 1 Restart, 1 TAG, 2 Wall, Novelty

: Classic Line Dance Intermediate F

: “My Baby Just Cares For Me” by Michael Bublé (BPM 120)

SYNCOPATED WEAVE, ROCK STEP,

TOGETHER, SLIDE, HOLD
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RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Step R

Cross behind
Step R

Cross over
Step R

Cross behind
Step R
Recover weight
Step together
Big step L
Hold

ROCK STEP, SIDE, ROCK STEP,

YaTURN L STEP, % TURN L, SWEEP

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Cross over

Recover weight

Step R

Cross over

Recover weight

Y, Turn L, step forward (9.00)
Step together, % turn L (12.00)
Sweep backwards

SAILOR STEP, %2 STEP TURN L, KICK

BALL CHANGE, BOOGIE WALKS 2X

17
&

18
19
20
21
&

22
23
24

LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Cross behind

Step R

Step L

Step forward

Y% Turn L, step forward (6.00)
Kick forward

Step together on ball

Step forward

Step forward, bend knee R
Step forward, bend knee L
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SKATE HOLD 2X, CROSS,

BACKWARDS, ¥a TURN R, TOUCH

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

RF

LF

RF
LF
RF
LF

Step diagonally R forward
Hold

Step diagonally L forward
Hold

Cross over

Step backwards

Y. Turn R, step R (9.00)
Touch together

ROCK STEP, CHASSE, ROCK STEP,

¥ TURN R, TOUCH

33
34
35
&

36
37
38
39
40

LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Cross over

Recover weight

Step L

Step together

Step L

Cross over

Recover weight

Y, Turn R, step R (12.00)
Touch together

STEP KICK X3, BALL STEP, KICK

41
42
43
44
45
46
&

47
48

LF
RF
RF
LF
LF
RF
RF

LF
RF

Step L

Kick diagonally L forward

Step R

Kick diagonally R forward

Step L

Kick diagonally L forward

Step diagonally backwards on
ball

1/8 Turn L, step forward (10.30)
Kick forward



***Official WCDF competition dance description 2018***

Mr. Clooney’s Smile

Nicola Lafferty

Type : 64 Count, 1 Restart, 1 TAG, 2 Wall, Novelty
Level : Classic Line Dance Intermediate F
Music : “My Baby Just Cares For Me” by Michael Bublé (BPM 120)
FORWARD, TOUCH, HEEL BOUNCE, Restart (6.00)
BACKWARDS, 1/8 TURN R, CROSS, Wall 3 after count 24
HITCH, BACKWARDS, ¥ TURN L
& RF Step forward TAG: After wall 4 (12.00)
49 LF Touch behind STEP TOUCH 4X
50 BF Heel bounce 1 RF Step R
51 LF Step backwards 2 LF Touch together
52 RF 1/8 Turn R, step R (12.00) 3 LF SteplL
53 LF Cross over 4  RF Touch together
54 RF Hitch 5 RF Step R
55 RF Step backwards 6 LF Touch together
56 LF ¥ Turn L, step forward (9.00) 7 LF SteplL

8 RF Touch together

Yo TURN L, HEEL BOUNCE,
TOGETHER, SIDE, HEEL BOUNCE,
TOGETHER, ¥ STEP TURN L,

% STEP TURN L, % TURN L

57 RF % TurnlL, step R (6.00)

58 BF Heel bounce

& LF Step together

59 RF StepR

60 BF Heel bounce

& LF Step together

61 RF StepR

62 LF % Turn L, step forward (3.00)
63 RF Step forward

64 LF % Turn L, step forward (9.00)
& RF Y TurnL (6.00)
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